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Nutella Muffin T1x48
Short Product Name:
Nutella Muffin

A delicious home baked style muffin which encases a creamy nutella filled centre. Soft and delicately moist with a unique texture thanks to the use of smooth yogurt within the preparation.

Traded Unit GTIN: 08000500366905   Internal GTIN: 8000500366899   Supplier : Ferrero UK Ltd   Suppliers Product Code : XGB623148

Reference Intake
Each 100g portion contains:

Energy Fat Saturates Sugars Salt

1588kJ

379kcal
17.8g 4.1g 29.9g 0.76g

of your reference intake.

Typical values per 100g : Energy 1588kJ 379kcal

 

Nutritional Information

Typical Values Per 100g

Energy 1588kJ 

379kCal

Carbohydrates 47.6g

of which sugars 29.9g

Fat 17.8g

of which saturates 4.1g

Fibre -g

Protein 6.5g

Salt 0.76g

Allergy Information
Key: Contains  May Contain

Allergen Statement

May contain PEANUTS, ALMONDS, WALNUTS, CASHEW NUTS, PECAN NUTS, BRAZIL NUTS,

PISTACHIO NUTS, MACADAMIA NUTS, SESAME seeds, MUSTARD

 

Dietary Information
Key: Suitable for

Ingredients
Sugar, HAZELNUT spread with cocoa 16.5% (sugar, palm oil, HAZELNUTS 13%, skimmed MILK powder (8.7%), fat reduced cocoa (7.4%), emulsifier: lecithins ( SOY), vanillin), WHEAT flour, vegetable oils

(sunflower, coconut), EGGS (8.5%), YOGURT (heat treated 6.5%), sourdough (6.5%) (water, WHEAT), water, EGG yolk (4.5%), WHEY powder, modified starch, raising agents (Disodium diphosphate, Sodium

Hydrogen Carbonate), WHEAT gluten, emulsifier (mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids), flavourings, thickeners (Xanthan Gum, Guar Gum), salt.

Supplier's Product Code : XGB623148

Product Added : 20 August 2024

Last Updated by Supplier : 20 August 2024

erudus id : a166a8b2847a4e938c408bd369fddb96

      

      


Contains

Cereal/Gluten


Contains

Milk


Contains

Eggs


May Contain

Peanuts


Contains

Nuts


Does Not
Contain

Crustaceans


May Contain

Mustard


Does Not
Contain

Fish


Does Not
Contain

Lupin


May Contain

Sesame


Does Not
Contain
Celery


Contains

Soya


Does Not
Contain
Molluscs


Does Not
Contain
Sulphur
Dioxide

    


Suitable for
Vegetarian


May not be
suitable for

Vegan


May not be
suitable for

Kosher


May not be
suitable for

Halal


NO DATA for

Coeliac
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